

## State of New Hampshire

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

**Hudson Public Works Association** 

and

Town of Hudson Public Works Department

and

**AFSCME Council 93, Local 1801** 

Case No. G-0197-14 Decision No. 2023-139

## <u>Order</u>

The Hudson Public Works Association filed a petition requesting an election under RSA 273-A:10 to resolve a question of representation of the bargaining unit described in PELRB Decision 2018-168 (September 14, 2018), and currently represented by AFSCME Council 93, Local 1801. The petition is supported by authorization cards as reflected in the June 19, 2023, PELRB Report re: Inspection of Confidential Authorization Cards. No objections to the petition have been filed. The petition is granted, an Order for Election will issue, a pre-election conference will be held pursuant to N.H. Admin. R. Pub 303.02, and the following three choices will appear on the ballot: *Hudson Public Works Association*, *AFSCME Council 93 Local 1801*, and *No Representative*.

So ordered.

Data

Douglas L. Ingersoll, Esq.

Executive Director/Presiding Officer Date

Distribution: Paul R. Kfoury, Jr., Esq.

Evan A. Berwald, Esq. Mark T. Broth, Esq. Nicholas J. Blei, Esq.